IN THE MATTER OF - BEFORE THE

WEI XU, M.D. * MARYLAND STATE
Respondent % BOARD OF PHYSICIANS
License Number: D62439 * Case Number: 7724-0056
* * * % * # % * % % * * %
ORDER

On January 31, 2024, the Maryland State Board of Physicians (the “Boa.fd”) and Wei Xu,
M.D. entered into a Consent Order! wherein the Board concluded, as a matter of law, that Dr. Xu
violated § 14-316(c) of the Health Occupations Article and COMAR 10.32.01.100(1) by failing to
obtain the requisite continuing medical education credits during the 2023 renewal.

Under the terms of the Consent Order, the Board ordered Dr. Xu to complete 60.75 hours of
Category I CME credits approved by ACCME prior to the 2025 renewall and pay a civil fine in the
amount of $1,075 within thirty (30) days of the date of the ‘Order. Dr. Xu has successfully
completed the terms and conditions of the January 31, 2024 Consent Order.

It is thus hereby

ORDERED that the terms and conditions of the January 31, 2024, Consent Order have been
SATISFIED, and it is further

ORDERED that this is a public document.

SignatureOn File

Christine A. Farrelly’ \ 0
Executive Director
Maryland State Board of Physicians

03[21[2024

Date/

Ia copy of the Consent Order is incorporated by reference and available upon request.





